

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.9773 OF 2020

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter
Engineers Guild

... Petitioner

Versus

Pawan Hans Ltd. & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox i/b. Ms. Subha Nivedha, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Kulkarni with Mr. T.R. Yadav, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 22 January 2021

ORDER :

1. Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. By this Writ Petition filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, the Petitioner is seeking directions to the Respondents to withdraw their circular / order dated 29th October, 2020 and 4th September, 2020 by which the Respondents decided to deduct their allowances which comes to 75%.

3. The learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that he requires three weeks time to file Affidavit in Reply. In view of this fact, the following order is passed:-

(a) The Respondents to file their Affidavits in Reply on or before 12th February, 2021 with copy to other side.

(b) Affidavit in Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 18th February, 2021, with copy to other side.

(c) Matter to appear on board on 26th February, 2021.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]

[K.K. TATED, J.]