

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.389/2021

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter  
Engineering Guild ..... Petitioner

Vs.

Pawan Hans Ltd. And Anr. .... Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox I/b. Subha Niveda for the Petitioner  
Mr. P. M. Palshikar a/w. Mr. A. A. Garge for Respondent No.2.  
Mr. Abhay Kulkarni a/w. Mr. T. R. Yadav for Respondent  
No.1.

**CORAM: K.K.TATED &  
RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, JJ.**

**DATED : FEBRUARY 26, 2021**

**P.C.**

1 Heard. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by Respondent No.1, with copy to other side. Time is granted till 12.03.2021 to do so.

2 Office is directed to place the matter on board on 22.03.2021.

**(RIYAZ I. CHAGLA, J.)**

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**