

ssp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2021**

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter  
Engineers Guild ...Petitioner  
VS.  
Pawan Hans Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms Jane Cox i/b subha Nivedha for the petitioner  
Mr.Abhay Kulkarni a/w T.R.Yadav for the respondent No.1  
Mr.Kashyap Bhalerao a/w Mr.P.M.Palshikar i/b A.A.Garge for  
Respondent No.2

**CORAM : K.K.TATED AND  
ABHAY AHUJA, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 22, 2021.**

**P. C. :**

. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2 Advocate appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 submits  
that he requires some time to file reply.

3 On his request stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2021.

**[ABHAY AHUJA, J.]**

**[ K.K.TATED, J.]**