

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2021**

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter Engineers
Guild ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Pawan Hans Ltd. & anr. ... Respondents.

Ms. Jane Cox a/w. Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan i/b. Ms. Karishma Rao,
advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Kulkarni i/b. Mr. T.R. Yadav, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Kashyap Bhalerao i/b. Mr. A.A. Garge, advocate for respondent No. 2.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 11, 2021.

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits upon instructions that the Board of Director of Respondent No. 1 is likely to take decision in the near future in respect of the payment to the petitioners in respect of allowances as per the Circular dated 29th October, 2020. In view of this, the Board of Director of Respondent No. 1 are directed to take a decision within 5 weeks from the date of communication of this order. Stand over to 22/9/2021.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)