

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2021**

All India Pawan Hans  
Helicopter Engineers Guild. ...Petitioner.  
*Versus*  
Pawan Hans Ltd and Another. ..Respondents.

Ms. Jane Cox and Ms. Subha Nivedha for the Petitioner.  
Mr. Sandeep Marne for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM: PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

Date : **September 22, 2021.**

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Sandeep Marne submitted that he has been recently instructed to appear in the matter on behalf of Respondent No. 1. He further submitted that the board of directors of Respondent No.1 has taken a decision. Our attention was invited to the order of this Court dated 11<sup>th</sup> August 2021. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 submitted that he would place on record the decision taken by the board of directors and prayed for some time. Hence, at the request of learned counsel for Respondent No. 1, stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> October 2021. Learned counsel Mr. Marne undertakes to supply a copy of the said decision of board of directors to learned counsel for the Petitioner.

**[N R. Borkar, J.]**

**[Prasanna B. Varale, J.]**