

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.389 OF 2021

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter Engineers Guild ...Petitioner
V/S
Pawan Hans Ltd. & Anr.Respondents

...

Ms. Jane Cox i/b Mr. Subha Nivedha for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.M. Palshikar a/w Mr. A.A. Garge for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATE : 14 NOVEMBER 2022.

P.C.:

None for the Respondent No.1. Registry to issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on 7 December 2022 so that Respondent No.1 can make an arrangement to represent itself in this Petition.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.