

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2021**

**All India Pawan Hans Helicopter  
Engineers Guild**

**.. Petitioner**

**Versus**

**Pawan Hans Ltd. & Anr.**

**.. Respondents**

Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan i/by Ms. Karishma Rao for petitioner.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE: FEBRUARY 17, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Not on board; upon mentioning, taken on board.
- 2.** Not to be placed before the Bench of which one of us (Sandeep V. Marne, J.) is a member.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**