

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION No.389 OF 2021

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter
Engineers Guild

...Petitioner

Vs.

Pawan Hans Ltd. And An.

...Respondents

Ms. Jane Cox a/w. Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, for the Petitioner
Lancy D'souza a/w. Deepika Agarwal i/b. V.M. Parker for Respondent
No.1

Mr. A.A. Garge for S.R.P.C. for Respondent No.2

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATED : 22nd JUNE, 2023

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1, on instructions, submits that as per law, respondent No.1 is unable to enhance or restore the emoluments, which were granted to the members of the petitioner earlier. He also submits that after some time, review in this regard would be taken by respondent no.1.

2. We direct that respondent no.1 to file its reply in the matter. Leave is granted to the petitioner to place on record one appointment letter of any of its members as a test case.

3. Stand over to 17th July, 2023.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)