

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.389 OF 2021

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter

Engineers Guild

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Pawan Hans Ltd. & Anr.

.. Respondents

- Ms. Jane Cox a/w. Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, for the Petitioner.
- Mr. Lancy D'souza a/w. Mr. V.M. Parkar, for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 17th JULY, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Leave to amend the petition by taking additional grounds is granted and for this purpose, leave to file amendment application is granted.

2. Stand over to 24th July, 2023.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]