

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2021

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter Engineers
Guild, Mumbai

...Petitioner

Versus

Pawan Hans Ltd. And Anr.

...Respondents

Ms. Subha Nivedha, for Petitioner.

Mr. V.M. Parkar, for Respondent No.1

Mr. P.M. Palshikar a/w. A.A. Garge, for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 26 MARCH 2024

P.C.:

. Learned counsel for the Petitioner handed in a draft amendment in view of the subsequent order issued by Respondent No. 1. The amendment as handed in is allowed. Amendment to be carried out before the next date.

2. Stand over to **25 June 2024**. Reply to the amended petition and rejoinder to be filed before the next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)