

rajshree

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.389 OF 2021**

All India Pawan Hans Helicopter Engineers Guild].. Petitioner

vs.

Pawan Hans Ltd. & Anr.].. Respondents

Ms.Jane Cox a/w Rohini Thyagarajan for the Petitioner.

Mr.Lancy D'souza a/w Deepika Agarwal and V.M. Parkar, for Respondent No.1.

Mr.P.M. Palshikar a/w Aniruddha Garge for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2025.

P.C.

1. Since the Petition is amended pursuant to the permission granted by this Court vide order dated 26/03/2024, we direct the learned counsel for the Petitioner to furnish amended copy of the Petition to the learned counsel representing Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Pursuant to the copy being received, they shall obtain necessary instructions and file additional Affidavit, if necessary, dealing with the amended portion in the Petition.

2. At the request of the learned counsel representing Respondent Nos.1 and 2, re-notify to 31/01/2025.

RAJSHREE
KISHOR
MORE

Digitally signed
by RAJSHREE
KISHOR MORE
Date:
2025.01.08
18:49:40
+0530

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)